RECEIVED - FPSC

11 AUG 23 AM 9: 46

COMMISSION August 18, 5811 DATE DEPOSIT

AUG 2 3 2011 1 9 3

OK# 0= 1921 \$ 750.00 = 18-11

Division of the Commission Clerk and Administrative Services Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

Re: Application for Approval of Transfer of Brendenwood Water System, Inc.

110255-WU

To Whom It May Concern:,

Attached is the original and five (5) copies of the filing of Brendenwood Utilities, LLC.'s application for approval of transfer of Brendenwood Water System, Inc and for granting an initial cerfificate in Lake County, Florida. Also attached is the required filing fee of \$750.00. Brendenwood Water Systems, Inc. is a Class C utility which is currently providing water service to 58 customers in Lake County, Florida. The Seller has decided to leave the utility business and sell the assets of the Brendenwood Water System. Although the Buyer has many years of experience in operating and managing private and public water and wastewater systems, Brendenwood Utilities, LLC, is a newly formed Limited Liability Corporation in the State of Florida and this is the owners first acquisition of a water or wastewater system.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at (352) 602-4170 or via email at gpconnollyjr@gmail.com. Thank you.

Sincerely,

BRENDENWOOD UTILITIES, LLC.

Gerard P. Connolly Jr., P.E.

Enclosures

COM

APA	
ECR	
GCL	Cheer recolord with thing and forwards
RAD	for deposit. Fiscal to forward Gopes, brownsier, to Records.
SSC	
ADM	Initials of person who forwarded check
OPC	ZIN
CLK TIG	

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

06033 AUG 23 =

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK